ANNUAL ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING NOTICE
Oriole Park School Local School Council
5424 N. Oketo, 60656
Annual Organizational Meeting for 2024-2025 School Year
Monday, July 14, 2025, 6:00 p.m.

1. Call Meeting to Order Principal/Former Chairperson

2. Roll Call / Establish Quorum Principal/Former Chairperson
Missing Michelle Reynolds, Chris McHugh, Allie Cutinellie

3. Selection of Temporary Chairperson Principal/Former Chairperson
(May be any member)
Note: At this point, the Temporary Chairperson presides at meeting
until selection of the permanent Chairperson
4, Selection of Temporary Secretary Temporary Chairperson

3. Approval of Agenda Temporary Chairperson
Bridget Kelly Motions

Sean Rabiola Seconds

6. Nominations and Selection of Chairperson Temporary Chairperson
Note: At this point, the newly-elected Chairperson presides at meeting

and assumes his/her new duties.

7. Nominations and Selection of the Secretary Newly Elected Chairperson
Note: At this point, the newly-elected Secretary assumes responsibility
for taking the minutes of the meeting.
Bridget Kelly Volunteers
Brian McConnell and Bridget Kelly agree to Co-Chair

Donna Bolger Nominates Brian McConnell to to be Chairperson

Brian Seconds

Unanimous Approval

8 Nominations and Selection of the Vice-Chair Newly Elected Chairperson
Donna Bolger Nominates Brian McConnell to to be Chairperson

Brian Seconds

Unanimous Approval

Donna Bolger nominates Allie Cutinelli


mailto:bockelly14@yahoo.com

Brian Motion, Donna Second

9. Set Regular Meetings Schedule for School Year
All meetings will be held at 6 pm at Oriole Park School

Monday, September 8
Monday, October 6
Monday, November 3
Monday, December 1
Monday, January 12
Monday, February 2
Monday, March 2
Monday, April 6
Monday, May 4
Monday, June 1

10. Budget Transfers

Bridget Motions to Approve
Sean Second

11. Fundraising Activities

No Proposals

12. Vote to Fill Parent Vacancy

Jim Marrese will fill the vacancy

13 Announce Date of First Regular Meeting

14. Public Participation

15. Adjournment

Newly Elected Chairperson

Newly Elected Chairperson

Newly Elected Chairperson



